under our amended revolving credit facility maturing on March 21, 2011 and for general corporate purposes. Subject to compliance with
the terms of and to the maturity of our amended revolving credit facility, we can reborrow these amounts and use them for general
corporate purposes. The current weighted average domestic drawn borrowing rate under our amended credit facility is LIBOR plus 275.
As of July 6, 2009, that rate was 3.05%. Affiliates of certain of the underwriters are lenders under our amended credit facility and will
receive a portion of the net proceeds from this offering. Consequently, this offering will be made in compliance with FINRA
Rule 5110(h). See “Underwriting.”

S-13

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the cash and cash equivalents and the capitalization of Kennametal as of March 31, 2009, (1) on an
actual basis and (2) on an as adjusted basis to reflect the consummation of this offering. The information set forth in this table should be
read in conjunction with Kennametal’s consolidated financial statements and the related notes thereto and other financial data contained
elsewhere or incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

  As of March 31,
  2009

(in thousands)  Actual   As adjusted

  (unaudited)

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 98,190  $ 98,190

Senior Debt
Revolving Credit Facility   159,900   54,611
7.2% Senior Unsecured Notes due 2012   300,000   300,000
Other   35,488   35,488

Capitalized Leases   6,705   6,705

Total Debt   502,093   396,804
Minority interest in consolidated subsidiaries   18,678   18,678
Shareowners’ equity:

Preferred stock, no par value, 5,000 shares authorized; none issued   —   —
Capital stock, $1.25 par value per share; 120,000 shares authorized; 73,124 issued and outstanding

and 80,124 shares issued and outstanding as adjusted (1)   91,410   100,160
Additional paid-in capital   354,085   450,624
Retained earnings   828,119   828,119
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (24,286)   (24,286)

Total shareowners’ equity  $1,249,328  $1,354,617

Total capitalization  $1,770,099  $1,770,099

(1) Excludes 2,970,921 shares available for future grant under our equity compensation plans and 4,264,425 shares issuable pursuant to
outstanding stock unit awards or upon exercise of outstanding stock options at June 30, 2009. Also excludes any exercise of the over-
allotment option.

S-14

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDENDS

Our common stock is currently traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol “KMT.” The high and low sales prices as
reported on the New York Stock Exchange and dividends paid for the periods indicated are set forth in the table below.